
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 

2026 Coalition Calendar 
All meetings of the Coalition are open to anyone who lives or works in Sedgwick County. However, at 
Committee, Board, and Membership meetings, there may not be an opportunity for public comment or 
participation. The times and locations below are subject to change.  
 
Board Meetings:  

• Board meetings are held 3:30 – 5 p.m. on the 4th Tuesday of even months at United Way of the Plains 
(245 N. Water) 

o The December Board meeting will be the 3rd Tuesday on December 15th.  

Membership Meetings:  
• Membership meetings are held 3:30 – 5 p.m. on the 1st Tuesday of odd months at HumanKind 

Ministries (829 N. Market) 

Committee Meetings:  
• HMIS Committee Meetings are held 3 – 4 p.m. on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at United Way of the 

Plains 
• CE Committee meetings are held 3 – 3:30 p.m. on the 3rd Tuesday every three months, starting in 

January, at United Way of the Plains 
• Membership Committee meetings are held as needed via Microsoft Teams 

Workgroup Meetings:  
• Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Meetings are held 10:30 – noon on the 2nd Thursday each month at 

United Way of the Plains 
• Landlord Liaison Support Group Meetings are held 2 – 3 p.m. on the 3rd Wednesday of each month via 

Microsoft Teams 
o The January meeting will be 3 – 4 p.m. on January 21st 

• Family Provider Workgroup Meetings are held 1 – 2 p.m. on the 3rd Thursday of each month at United 
Way of the Plains 

• System Planning Workgroup Meetings are held 3:30 – 5 p.m. on the 3rd Thursday of each month at 
Open Door’s Homeless Resource Center (402 E. 2nd Street) 

• Unsheltered Workgroup Meetings are held 10:30 a.m. – noon on the 4th Thursday of each month at 
United Way of the Plains 

• The Alliance of Overlooked Neighbors meets weekly 1:15 – 2:15 p.m. on Thursdays at Breakthrough 
(1010 N. Main) 
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January 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, Jan. 6 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Jan. 8 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, Jan. 13 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Jan. 15 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Jan. 15 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

CE Committee Tuesday, Jan. 20 
3 – 4:30 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Jan. 21 
3 – 4 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Jan. 22 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

February 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
HMIS Committee Tuesday, Feb. 10 

3 – 4 p.m. 
United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Feb. 12 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Feb. 18 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Feb. 19 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Feb. 19 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, Feb. 24 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Feb. 26 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

 
  



 
 
 

  

March 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, Mar. 3 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, Mar. 10 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Mar. 12 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Mar. 18 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Mar. 19 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Mar. 19 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Mar. 26 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

April 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, April 9 

10:30 a.m. – noon 
United Way of the Plains 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, April 14 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, April 15 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, April 16 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, April 16 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

CE Committee Tuesday, April 21 
3 – 4:30 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, April 23 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, April 28 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

 
  



 
 
 

  

May 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, May 5 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, May 12 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, May 14 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, May 20 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, May 21 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, May 21 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, May 28 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

June 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
HMIS Committee Tuesday, June 9 

3 – 4 p.m. 
United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, June 11 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, June 17 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, June 18 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, June 18 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, June 23 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, June 25 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

 
  



 
 
 

  

July 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, July 7 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, July 9 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, July 14 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, July 15 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, July 16 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, July 16 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

CE Committee Tuesday, July 21 
3 – 4:30 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, July 23 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

August 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
HMIS Committee Tuesday, Aug. 11 

3 – 4 p.m. 
United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Aug. 13 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Aug. 19 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Aug. 20 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Aug. 20 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, Aug. 25 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Aug. 27 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

 
  



 
 
 

  

September 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, Sep. 1 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, Sep. 8 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Sep. 10 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Sep. 16 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Sep. 17 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Sep. 17 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Sep. 24 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

October 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Oct. 8 

10:30 a.m. – noon 
United Way of the Plains 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, Oct. 13 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Oct. 15 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Oct. 15 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

CE Committee Tuesday, Oct. 20 
3 – 4:30 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Oct. 21 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Unsheltered Workgroup Thursday, Oct. 22 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, Oct. 27 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

 
  



 
 
 

  

November 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
CoC Membership Meeting Tuesday, Nov. 3 

3:30 – 5 p.m. 
HumanKind Ministries 

HMIS Committee Tuesday, Nov. 10 
3 – 4 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Nov. 12 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Nov. 18 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Nov. 19 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Nov. 19 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 

December 2026 
Meeting Topic When Where 
HMIS Committee Tuesday, Dec. 8 

3 – 4 p.m. 
United Way of the Plains 

Veteran Built for Zero Workgroup Thursday, Dec. 10 
10:30 a.m. – noon 

United Way of the Plains 

Coalition Board Meeting Tuesday, Dec. 15 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

Landlord Liasion’s Support Group Wednesday, Dec. 16 
2 – 3 p.m. 

Microsoft Teams 

Family Provider Workgroup Thursday, Dec. 17 
1 – 2 p.m. 

United Way of the Plains 

System Planning Workgroup Thursday, Dec. 17 
3:30 – 5 p.m. 

Open Door Homeless Resource 
Center 
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